AJAY KUMAR MISHRA

Name of Assessee

: AJAY KUMAR MISHRA

Father's Name

: AMBIKA PRASAD MISRA

Address

: 0 Post Tikonia

Date of Birth

village Banveerpur LAKHIMPUR-262906

: 25-09-1960

Status Previous Year ended on : Individual

Permanent Account No.

: Ward

Assessment Year

: 31-03-2023 : 2023-24

Ward/Circle/Range

Aadhar No.

Return Filing Due Date: 30-09-2023

Mobile No.

COMPUTATION OF INCOME

Income from Salary

Ministry of Home affars

1200000

86232

Less: Standard Deduction u/s 16(i)

50000

1150000

Profits and Gains of Business or Profession

Net Profit/Loss as per Profit & Loss Account

86233 272121

Add: Depreciation Taken Seperately

358354

Less: Depreciation

272122

86232

Gross Total Total Income Rounded off as

1236232 1236232 1236230

Agricultural Income for rate purposes

Agricultural income

235175

Tax on Above Add: Education Cess 234387 9375

243762

Add: Interest

U/s 234 B

2425

٠÷

U/s 234 C

2447

喹4872 248634

40

Net Tax

248674

Tax Paid

Refundable

Detail of Property of Smt. Pushpan mishra W/o Sri Ajay kumar mishra, M.P., Minister of state in the Ministry of home affairs

	Name Fathers name Date of birth Pan Adhar no.	Pushpa Mishra Sri Shalik ram shukla 02.05,1954
	Residential address Qualification	Village Banveerpur, Post Tikunia, District Lakhimpur kheri-262906
S.No.	Nature of assets	Amount (Rs.)
Α	Immovable property: Agricultural Land: Agricultural land situated at village Banveerpur tahsii Nighasan District Lakhimpur kheri	Area (In acre)
1	Agricultural land situated at village Banveerpur tahsil Nighasan District Lakhimpur kheri	6.64
2	khasra no. 1347 Total area 0,5590/2 hect. Agricultural land situated at village Ganganagar tahsil Nighasan District Lakhimpur kheri	0.69
3	khasra no. 66/8 total area 1.485/2 hect. Agricultural land situated at village Ganganagar tahsil Nighasan District Lakhimpur kheri	1.83
4	khasra no. 66/7, khata no. 00086 total area 1.254 hect. Our share 0.61 hect	1.50
	Total Agricultural Land (in acre)	10.66
1	Residential property: Residential house at village Suthna barsola (Tikunia), District Lakhimpur kheri area 2584 sq. fit	
2	Residential House at Moh. Sahpurakothi, Lakhimpur kheri area 1504 sq. fit	
В	Movable property: Jwellery:	
1	Gold: 480 gram	વ્ દે
2	Silver 700 gram	
С	Cash & Bank balances:	
1	Indian bank Tikunia A/c no.21879059107 Balance as on 31.03,2021	11,190.00
2	District co-op. bank Tikunia 5B 11617 Balance as on 31.03.2021	18,708.00
3	Cash in hand	735,400.00

Self Assessment

S.No.	Bank Name	Challan No.	BSR Code		Amount	Date
1	axis bank	4589	6360014 Total	:	53450 53450	23/08/2023

TDS On

S.No.	Deducted By	TAN	Amount	Date
2	MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS	DELM11523B	160056	31/03/2023
3	THE DISTRICT COOPERATIVE BANK LTD, TIKUNIA BRANCH	LKNT05374F	8560	31/03/2023
4	INDIAN BANK-LUCKNOW	CHEI10060B	6608	31/03/2023
5	INDIAN BANK-194N TDS ON CASH WITHDRAWAL	CHEI10009G	20000	31/03/2023
J		Total :	195224	
		Grand Total :	248674	

Details of all banks accounts held in India at any time during the previous year (excluding dormat accounts)				
S. No.	IFS CODE OF THE BANK	NAME OF THE BANK	ACCOUNT NUMBER (of 9 digits or more as per CBS system of the bank)	(tick one account for refund)
1.	IDIB000T573	Indian bank	21879004645	✓

Nature of Business Detail

Business Details	Trade Name	Business Code
Manufacturing Industry - Rice milling	Ambika rice mills	04009

GST Details

S.No.	GSTIN	Turnover	Turnover as per 26AS
1.	09AFNPM0056L1Z3		2624242.60

Detail of Property of Sri Ajay kumar mishra, M.P., Minister of state in the Ministry of home affairs

	Name Fathers name Date of birth Pan	Ajay kumar r Sri Ambika p 25.09.1960		
	Residential address Qualification	Village Banve Lakhimpur kl B.Sc., LL.B.	eerpur, Post Tikun 1eri-262906	ia, District
S.No.	Nature of assets	Area (in acre)	Amount (in Rs.)	
A	Immovable property: Agricultural Land:			
1	Agricultural land situated at village Banveerpur tahsil Nighasan District Lakhimpur kheri khata no. 5 khasra no. 1586,1283,1356 Total area 2.967 hect. Agricultural land situated at village Banveerpur tahsil Nighasan	7.33	•	
2	District Lakhimpur kheri khata no. 92 khasra no. 1340,1453, 1455,1463,1465 Total area 4.71/4 hect.	2,91		
3	Agricultural land situated at village Banveerpur tahsil Nighasan District Lakhi mpur kheri Khata no. 000090 khasra no. 309,1348, 1354,1358,1363,1365 Total area 5.211/8 hect. Our share 1.61 acre	1.61		
4	Agricultural land situated at village Banveerpur tahsil Nighasan District Lakhimpur kheri Khata no. 000089 khasra no. 1344 Total area:0.174/8 hect. Our share 0.06 acre	0,06		
	Total Agricultural Land (in acre)	11,91		
1 2	Residential property: Residential house received in inheritence at village Banveerpur, District Lakhimpur kheri Residential house at Moh. Sahpurakothi, Lakhimpur kheri (1/3 share pertains to us)			썦
В	Investment: Balance In Proprietor capital account in M/s Ambika rice mills as per audited balance sheet as on 31.03.2020		4,226,884.23	
	Movable property: Vehicles:			
1	Mahendra thar sport Jeep year 2017 Reg. no. UP31AS1000 Scorpio UP31BJ4111 Purchased on 29 Dec. 2019		1,574,331.00	
D	Cash & Bank balances:			
- 2	Indian bank Tikunia A/c no.21879035911 Balance as on 31.03.2021 District co-op. bank Tikunia SB 2760 Balance as on 31.03.2021 State bank of India, New delhi SB A/c no. 33874195002 Balance as		8,759.11 386,271.82	
	on 31.03.2021 Cash in hand		1,637,414.00 545,800.00	

AXIS BANK

LAKHIMPUR KHERI

COMPUTERISED RECEIPT

(To be issued by collecting bank branch to depositor of direct tax for deposit of tax/tax deducted at source in Government account against Challan form no. 280)

Name of the bank collecting tax	AXIS BANK
Full name of Deductor/ Taxpayer	AJAY MISHRA
TAN of Deductor/ PAN of Taxpayer	
Amount Deposited	
Self assessment Income Tax	70910.00
2. Surcharge	0
3. Education Cass	0
4. Penalty	0
S. Interest amount	0
6. Other amount	0
7. Fee under Sec 234E	0
Total Amount Deposited : (in figures)	70910.00
Mode of Deposit Of Tax (by cash/debit) to	T
account/by cheque bearing no)	<u> </u>
Date of encashment of cheque	23/08/2023
Income tax deducted/ collected from	
companies (0020)/other than companies	
(0021)	
Minor Head (TDS/TCS deducted/collected by	100
deduct or demanded by department)	
Nature of Payment from which tax has been	
deducted OR collected- (Give section code)	
Assessment Year (уууу-уу)	2023-2024
Challan identification Number (CIN)	26685419
BSR Code of collecting bank branch	6360014
Date of tender of cheque (dd/mm/yyyy)	
Challan Serial Number	4S90

This is a Computer-generated Receipt, hence does not require signature

C- Cash T- Transfer G- Clearing

AXIS BANK

LAKHIMPUR KHERI

COMPUTERISED RECEIPT

(To be issued by collecting bank branch to depositor of direct tax for deposit of tax/tax deducted at source in Government account against Challan form no. 280)

·
AXIS BANK
AJAY MISHRA
53450.00 .
0
0
0
0 .
0
0
53450.00
Т
23/08/2023
100
2023-2024 增
26685315
6360014
4589

This is a Computer-generated Receipt, hence does not require signature

C- Cash T- Transfer G- Clearing